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| Gene Tanaka, SBN 101423/Steve Anderson, SBN 186700
Best Best & Krieger LLP
2001 N. Main Street, Ste 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
TELEPHONE NO.:  (925) 977-3300 FAX NO. (Optiona)): (325) 977-1870
E-MAIL ADDRESS (optional):  gene.tanaka @bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (Nama): CGucamonga Valley Water District
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino
streeT appress: 247 W, Third Street
MAILING ADDRESS:
ciTy anp zip cope: San Bernardino, CA 92415
sranchk Nave: Givil

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Chino Basin Municipal Water District
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of Chino, et al.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT CASE NUMBER:
OR ORDER RCVRS 51010

(Check one): UNLIMITED CASE [0 LIMITED CASE
(Amount demanded (Amount demanded was
exceeded $25,000) $25,000 or less)

TO ALL PARTIES :

1. Ajudgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on (date): December 28, 2018

2. A copy of the judgment, decree, or order is attached to this notice.

Date: January 3, 2019 .—/-
Gene Tanaka } 6 ;" T “4>\
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

DEC 2§ 2018

-

' DEPUTY
anil Have

BY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER
DISTRICT,

Petitioner,
v,

CITY OF CHINO, et al.,

Defendants.

04342.00108\31656646.1

Case No. RCVRS 51010
Judge: Stanford E, Reichert

TPROROSEPT ORDER RE EX PARTE
APPLICATION TO SPECIALLY SET A
HEARING AND BRIEFING SCHEDULE

Date: December 3, 2018
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Dept.: S35

-1-

Order re Ex Parte App. to Set Hear.
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[PROPOSED] ORDER

Oh December 5, 2018, in Department S35 of the above-entitled Court, the Ex Parte
Application to Specially Set a Hearing and Briefing Schedule, dated November 28, 2018 (“Ex
Parte Application”), by Defendants and Appellants Cucamonga Valley Water District
(“Cucamonga Valley”), Monte Vista Water District (“Monte Vista”), and City of Pomona
(“Pomona”), and Defendants and Appellees City of Chino (“Chino™), Jurupa Community
Services District (“Jurupa Community”), and City of Ontario (“Ontario”) (collectively “Appeal
Parties”) came on for hearing, the Honorable Stanford E. Reichert, Judge presiding. The
following parties appeared: Gene Tanaka for Cucamonga Valley; Andrew Gagen for Monte
Vista; Thomas S. Bunn I for Pomona; Jimmy Gutierrez for Chino; Robert Donlan, via
CourtCall, for Jurupa Community; Fred Fudacz for Ontario; Bradley Herrema for Chino Basin
Watermaster; John Schatz for Appropriative Pool; Allan Hubsch for Non-Agricultural Pool

Committee; and Tracy Egoscue for Overlying (Agricultural) Poo! Committee.

After consideration of the papers filed in connection with the Ex Parte Application and

arguments of counsel, and good cause appearing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED;

L. The Motion to Approve Amendments to Appropriative Pool Pooling Plan and
Court-Approved Management Agreements (“Motion to Approve”) by Appeal Parties shall be

briefed and heard as follows:;

A. The Motion to Approve and all supporting papers shall be served through
Watermaster and filed by noon, January 15, 2019,

B. All opposition papers shall be served through Watermaster and filed by
noon, February 13, 2019.

04342.00108\3(656646.1 9
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C. All reply papers shall be served through Watermaster and filed by noon,
February 28, 2019.

D. The Motion to Approve shall be heard on March 15, 2019, at 1:30 p.m., in

Department S35 of the above-entitled Court.-

2. The Petition for Writ of Mandate, dated November 19, 2018 (“Writ Petition”), by
the Qverlying (Agricultural) Pool and the Motion to Confirm Stay Pending Appeal, dated August
10, 2017 (“Motion to Confirm Stay”), by Cucamonga Valley, Monte Vista, and Pomona,
currently set for hearing on December 28, 2019, shall be taken off-calendar. At the hearing on
the Motion to Approve on March 15, 2019, the Court will set a briefing schedule and hearing on

the Writ Petition and Motion to Confirm Stay, if necessary.

3. The Motion Regarding Amendment of Pooling Plan for the Non-Agricultural Pool,
dated October 4, 2018 (“Motion re NAP Pooling Plan”), by the Non-Agricultural Pooling

Committee, currently set for hearing on December 28, 2019, shall be continued as follows:

A. Any opposition papers shall be served through Watermaster and filed by

noon on January 15, 2015.

B. Any reply papers shall be served through Watermaster and filed by noon
on February 13, 2019.

C. The Motion re NAP Pooling Plan shall be heard on March 15, 2019, at

1:30 p.m.

4, Chino Basin Watermaster's Motion for Court Approval of 2018 Recharge Master

Plan Update, dated October 5 and 9, 2018, Request for Court to Receive and File Watermaster
04342,00108\31656646.1 3
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Semi-Annual OBMP Status Reports 2017-2 and-2018-1, dated October 9, 2018, and Motion for
Court to: Re-Appoint Nine-Member Watermaster Board for a Further Five-Year Term, etc, dated
November 28, 2019 (collectively “Watermaster Motions”), shall remain on calendar for
December 28, 2018. All opposition papers and reply papers shall be served through Watermaster
and filed with the Court pursuant to'the deadlines in California Code of Civil Procedure section

1005(b).

5. A courtesy copy of all papers filed with the Court in connection with the above

motions shall be delivered by Watermaster to the chambers of Judge Reichert.

Dated: l’Z.' 7"“ (4/ %EM

OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
STANFORD E. REICHERT
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCVRS 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

IX
.
.
IX

On January 3, 2019 served the following:

ORDER RE EX PARTE APPLICATION TO SPECIALLY SET A HEARING AND BRIEFING
SCHEDULE

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

correct.

Executed on January 3, 2019 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

MR (IO

By: J‘an,llhe Wilson
Chino Basin Watermaster



BRIAN GEYE

CA SPEEDWAY CORPORATION

9300 CHERRY AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335

STEVE ELIE

IEUA

17017 ESTORIL STREET
CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

DON GALLEANO
WMWD

4220 WINEVILLE ROAD
MIRA LOMA, CA 91752

JEFF PIERSON

UNITEX MANAGEMENT CORP.

PO BOX 1440
LLONG BEACH, CA 90801-1440

BOB KUHN

THREE VALLEYS MWD
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

GINO L. FILIPPI

CBWM BOARD MEMBER
305 N. 2NP AVE., PMB #101
UPLAND, CA 91786

BOB DiPRIMIO

CBWM BOARD CHAIR
11142 GARVEY AVENUE
EL MONTE, CA 91733

ALLEN HUBSCH

LOEB & LOEB LLP

10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
SUITE 2200

LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

ROBERT BOWCOCK

INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT
405 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
CLAREMONT, CA 91711

PAUL HOFER

CBWM BOARD MEMBER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

BOB FEENSTRA
2720 SPRINGFIELD ST,
ORANGE, CA 92867



Members:

Allen W. Hubsch
Andrew Gagen
Arthur Kidman
Catharine Irvine
Christopher M. Sanders
Dan McKinney
David Aladjem
Elizabeth P. Ewens
Fred Fudacz

Fred Galante

Gene Tanaka

Irene Islas

Jean Cihigoyenetche
Jim Markman

ahubsch@loeb.com
agagen@kidmanlaw.com
akidman@kidmanlaw.com
cirvine@DowneyBrand.com
cms@eslawfirm.com
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daladjem@downeybrand.com
epe@eslawfirm.com
ffudacz@nossaman.com
fgalante@awattorneys.com
Gene.Tanaka@bbklaw.com
irene.islas@bbklaw.com
Jean@thejclawfirm.com
jmarkman@rwglaw.com

Jimmy Gutierrez - Law Offices of Jimmy Gutierrez (jimmylaredo@gmail.com)

jimmy@city-attorney.com

Joel Kuperberg
John Harper

John Schatz

Mark D. Hensley
Martin Cihigoyenetche
Michelle Staples
Nick Jacobs

Randy Visser
Robert E. Donlan
Rodney Baker
Sarah Foley
Shawnda M. Grady
Steve Anderson
Steve Kennedy
Steve M. Anderson
Timothy Ryan

Tom Bunn

Tom McPeters
Tracy J. Egoscue
Trish Geren
William J Brunick

jimmylaredo@gmail.com
jimmy@city-attorney.com
jkuperberg@rutan.com
jrharper@harperburns.com
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marty@thejclawfirm.com
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rodbaker03@yahoo.com
Sarah.Foley@bbklaw.com
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Steve.Anderson@bbklaw.com
skennedy@bmklawplc.com
steve.anderson@bbklaw.com
tiryan@sgvwater.com
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com
THMcP@aol.com
tracy@egoscuelaw.com
tgeren@sheppardmullin.com
bbrunick@bmblawoffice.com
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Anna Truong Nelson
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Arnold Rodriguez
Art Bennett
Ashok Dhingra
Ben Lewis

Ben Peralta

Bill Thompson
Bob Bowcock
Bob DiPrimio
Bob Feenstra
Bob Kuhn

Bob Kuhn

Bob Page

Brad Herrema
Braden Yu
Brandon Howard
Brenda Fowler
Brent Yamasaki
Brian Geye

Brian Thomas
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Camille Gregory
Carmen Sierra
Carol Bennett
Carol Boyd
Carolina Sanchez
Casey Costa
Cassandra Hooks
Chad Blais
Charles Field
Charles Linder
Charles Moorrees

Chino Hills City Council

Chris Berch
Chris Diggs
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bpage@cao.sbcounty.gov
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bradeny@cvwdwater.com
brahoward@niagarawater.com
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memphisbelle38@outlook.com
cgregory@cbwm.org
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cbennett@tkeengineering.com
Carol.Boyd@doj.ca.gov
csanchez@weiwater.com
ccosta@chinodesalter.org
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cdfield@att.net
Charles.Linder@nrgenergy.com
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org
CBerch@ieua.org
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Chuck Hays
Cindy Cisneros
Cindy Li

Clarence Mansell
Courtney Jones
Craig Miller

Craig Stewart
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Curtis Stubbings
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Danielie Soto
Darron Poulsen
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Janine Wilson
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